Omnibus Poll
August 5 - 6, 2013

1. Dr Who knowledge

Have you ever heard of the television show Dr. Who?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 58% 64% 52% 58% 63% 60% 48% 61% 54% 63% 60% 41%
No 34% 28% 39% 28% 26% 36% 48% 33% 35% 31% 33% 38%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 14% 11% 4% 5% 6% 11% 6% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (471) (529) (152) (309) (872) (167) (339) (420) (241) (937) (63)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 58% 62% 52% 42% 50% 52% 58% 70% 68% 54% 61% 58% 59%
No 34% 32% 40% 40% 34% 39% 32% 29% 30% 37% 30% 34% 34%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 19% 16% 9% 10% 1% 1% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (827) (103) (70) (34) (323) (350) (199) (94) (214) (239) (380) (167)
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2. Ever seen Dr Who
Have you ever seen a complete episode of Dr. Who?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 41% 49% 32% 44% 40% 43% 33% 44% 44% 32% 41% 43%
No 55% 47% 65% 56% 54% 55% 57% 53% 52% 66% 55% 57%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% - 6% 2% 10% 4% 4% 3% 4% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (606) (314) (292) (98) (202) (225) (81) (209) (250) (147) (581) (25)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 41% 39% 59% 38% 47% 44% 42% 36% 33% 33% 43% 41% 46%
No 55% 57% 37% 62% 39% 54% 56% 61% 62% 64% 55% 52% 54%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% — 14% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (606) (525) (48) (33) (16) (172) (210) (143) (65) (124) (149) (234) (99)
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3. Favor the new Dr
How closely have you followed the story about the selection of the twelfth Docor?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very closely 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% — 8% 2% 4% 5% —
Somewhat closely 9% 13% 4% 17% 10% 7% — 11% 9% 6% 8% 22%
Not very closely 18% 17% 18% 24% 18% 16% 14% 20% 18% 14% 19% 6%
Not at all 67% 62% 71% 53% 63% 70% 85% 60% 69% 73% 67% 64%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (606) (314) (292) (98) (202) (225) (81) (209) (250) (147) (581) (25)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 5% 4% 3% 9% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 8%
Somewhat closely 9% 8% 18% 11% 16% 9% 6% 12% 7% 6% 13% 8% 9%
Not very closely 18% 17% 23% 15% 14% 17% 20% 17% 18% 18% 20% 17% 17%
Not at all 67% 69% 54% 61% 61% 69% 67% 64% 68% 73% 62% 68% 64%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (6086) (525) (48) (33) (16) (172) (210) (143) (65) (124) (149) (234) (99)
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4. Favor the new Dr
Do you approve or disapprove of the new Doctor?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% - 5% 3% 3% 3% 9%
Somewhat
approve 11% 13% 9% 18% 12% 9% 4% 18% 8% 5% 12% 3%
Somewhat
disapprove 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 11%
Strongly
disapprove 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% —
Not sure 80% 76% 85% 71% 76% 85% 88% 72% 84% 85% 80% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (606) (314) (292) (98) (202) (225) (81) (209) (250) (147) (581) (25)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 4% 2% 10% 7% — 7% 2% 6% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat
approve 11% 10% 20% 9% 7% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat
disapprove 4% 3% 9% 4% 16% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3%
Strongly
disapprove 1% 2% — 1% — 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Not sure 80% 83% 61% 78% 77% 7% 84% 78% 84% 87% 75% 79% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (606) (525) (48) (33) (16) (172) (210) (143) (65) (124) (149) (234) (99)




